08/31/92 MAY 2 7 2004 E RI	02-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 02755580
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Titan Corporation ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other: Date of execution of attached Document: March 12, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Change of Address	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kendro Laboratory Products, L.P. Address: 275 Aiken Road City: Ashville State: North Carolina 28804 USA
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/219,839	B. Trademark Registration Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ellen K. Burke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP	□ Enclosed
Street Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-20-36
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036-5304	Atty. Dkt. No.: 87334.1042
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

Signature

06/01/2004 DBYRNE 00000046 78219839 01 FC:8521 40.

Statement and signature:

Name of Person Signing

document.

Ellen K. Burke

May 10, 2004 Date MAR-12-2004 14124 FROM TITAN ATS - UP CONTRACTS TO 93529651 P.008/014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Titan Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 3033 Science Park Road, San Diego, California 92121 ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and trademark application set forth below (hereinafter "Assignor's Tradomark");

Tradomack

Application Serial No.

Filing Date

RHOMBIX

78/219,839

February 27, 2003

AND WHEREAS, Kendro Laboratory Products, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having an address of 275 Aiken Road, Asheville, North Carolina 28804 ("Assignee") is desirous of sequiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Trudemark, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors and assisns:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this present, and that Assigner will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional analgaments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignos:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid trademark to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

Gene W.K

Chairman President

Chief Executive officer

March 12, 2004

CH02/22/95876 1

PAGE 3/9 * RCVD AT 3/12/2004 5:00:19 PM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:CHRFAX02/2 * DNIS:3140 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-28

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0690

MAR-12-2004 14:25 FROM TITAN ATS - UP CONTRACTS TO

99529651 P.009/014

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)SS:

On this 124h day of March, 2004, before me personally appeared Grace W. Roy to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and admowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SBAL

Notary Public

My commission expires MAY 5, 2004



CH02/22205876.1

RECORDED: 05/27/2004

2

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 3/12/2004 5:44:45 PM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:CHRFAX02/0 * DNIS:3140 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-34

TRADEMARK REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0691